worth not exceeding rupees Twenty-Five crore, as on the Last day of the previous financial year. 

*Please note that the paid-up equity share capital of the Company is Rs. 3,30,25000/— (Rupees 
Three Crore Thirty Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only) and the Net-worth of the Company is Rs. 
5,23,64,080/- (Five Crores Twenty-Three Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand and Eighty Only) as on the 
last day of quarter and year ended i.e. March 31, 2025. Therefore, the disclosure relating to the 
Related party under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 
2015 is not applicable. 

You are requested to take the above information in your records.